# 11000087211

(Re	equestor's Name)	1
(Address)		
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Na	me)
•	,	,
(Do	cument Number	
(23		•
O-4:6:-4 O:	C-4:6:t-	a af Otatua
Certified Copies	_ Cennicate	s or Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	i
	•	

Office Use Only



200210071802

07/28/11--01021--007 \*\*125.00

FILED

11 JUL 28 PM 12: 10

SECRETARY OF STATE AND ANASSEE, FLORIDA

## **COVER LETTER**

то:	Registration S Division of Co				
SUBJ	ECT: Touca	n's Ale House F	lolding Co.,	LLC	
		Name of Limi	ted Liability Compar	ıy	
The en	closed Articles o	f Organization and fee(s) are	submitted for filing.		
Please	return all corresp	ondence concerning this ma	ter to the following:		
	Lee S. W	alko			
			Name of Person		
	Brennan,	Manna & Diamo	ond, LLC		
			Firm/Company		
	75 East M	larket Street			
			Address		
,	Akron, OH	44308			
			ty/State and Zip Code		
-	lswalko@bn	ndlic.com  E-mail address: (to be used)	for future annual conort	notification	
For fur	ther information of	concerning this matter, pleas	•	. Hourication)	
Lee S. Walkoat ( 330) 253-2748					
	Name o	f Person	Area Code &	t Daytime Tele	phone Number
Enclos	ed is a check for	r the following amount:			
\$125.00	Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Certified Copy (additional copy i	,	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registration Division of Clifton Bui	f Corporations ilding utive Center C	

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Compan	y is:				
Toucan's Ale House Holdin  (Must end with the words "Limited	g Co., LLC Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")				
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the	ne principal office of the Limited Lia	bility Company is:			
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:				
102 Marsh Harbour Parkway	102 Marsh Harbour Parkway Suite 104				
Kingsland, GA 31548	Kingsland, GA 31548				
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regist (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of	Registered Agent. You must designate an individ				
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:  BMD Florida Service, LLC  Name		ECRETA LLAHAS			
800 West Monroe Street		28 F AKY OF SSEE,			
	et address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	PH 12: 10 F STATE FLORIDA			
Jacksonville	<sub>FL</sub> 32202	A THE			
Cit	y, State, and Zip	<b>D</b> O			

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

### ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:	
MGR	Ronald Sawyer  102 Marsh Harbour Parkway, Suite 104  Kingsland, GA 31548	
<del></del>	SEGRET TALLAND	
	28 PM 12: 1 SSEEL FLORI	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
	the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) st be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior	
<u>required</u> signature:	Will	
Signature of a me	mber or an authorized representative of a member.	
constitutes an affirmation u I am aware that any false ir	608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. If the formation submitted in a document to the Department of State elony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)	
Lee. S. Walko		
	Typed or printed name of signee	

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

# BRENNAN, MANNA & DIAMOND

#### ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW

BONITA SPRINGS OFFICE 3301 Bonita Beach Road, Suite 100 Bonita Springs, Florida 34134 Telephone 239-992-6578 Facsimile 239-992-9328 AKRON OFFICE 75 East Market Street Akron, Ohio 44308 Telephone 330-253-5060 Facsimile 330-253-1977 JACKSONVILLE OFFICE 800 West Monroe Street Jacksonville, Florida 32202 Telephone 904-366-1500 Facsimile 904-366-1501

Shannan L. Mullenix

Phone: (330) 253 – 5060 ext. 159 Fax: (330) 253 – 1977 slmullenix@bmdllc.com

VIA FEDEX DELIVERY
Tracking No.: 795017586081

July 27, 2011

Florida Secretary of State Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE: Toucan's Ale House – St. Petersburg, LLC
Toucan's Ale House Holding Co., LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Organization for the above-referenced entities, along with the check in the amount of \$125.00 for <u>each</u> filing fee. Please file the same and return any receipts and/or certificates to me.

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Very truly yours,

Shannan L. Mullenix

Paralegal